End Use
Behavior
Compressed Air
Custom Measures
Envelope

Food Service
Hot Water
HVAC

Lighting
Motors/Drives
Process
Refrigeration
Total

2024
Share of Incentive

Incentive

S 1,220,108
S 1,097,926
S 2,675,361
S 11,682,418
S 23,421
S 1,722,166
S 8,310,221
S 17,201,369
S 609,966
S 428,235
S 2,071,950
S 47,043,140

2.6%
2.3%
5.7%
24.8%
0.0%
3.7%
17.7%
36.6%
1.3%
0.9%
4.4%
100.0%

2025
Share of Incentive

Incentive

1,487,631
1,087,700
2,636,719
12,629,010
23,079
1,885,166
8,911,587
17,031,430
600,851
425,160
2,238,906
48,957,238

3.0%
2.2%
5.4%
25.8%
0.0%
3.9%
18.2%
34.8%
1.2%
0.9%
4.6%
100.0%
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2026

Incentive Share of Incentive
S 1,893,951 3.7%
S 1,066,122 2.1%
S 2,596,841 5.1%
S 13,461,999 26.4%
S 21,691 0.0%
S 2,047,969 4.0%
S 9,408,494 18.4%
S 17,053,961 33.4%
S 609,311 1.2%
S 428,947 0.8%
S 2,421,298 4.7%
$ 51,010,584 100.0%




Record Rec

Attach
2024 2025 2

End Use Incentive Share of Incentive [Incentive Share of Incentive |Incentive
Behavior S 54,880 0.7%| $§ 54,880 0.7%| $ 54,880
Custom Measures | § 1,342,071 18.0%| S 1,535,947 20.1%| S 1,539,786
Envelope S 2,597,033 34.8%S 2,633,299 34.4% S 2,695,380
Food Service S 67,500 0.9%| S 70,200 0.9%| S 67,100
Hot Water S 557,063 7.5%| S 529,894 6.9%| S 544,510
HVAC S 2,600,754 348%| S 2,571,608 33.6%| S 2,650,738
Lighting S 275 0.0%| $ 275 0.0%| $ 275
Process S 250,000 3.3%| S 250,000 3.3%| S 250,000
Total $ 7,469,576 100.0%| $ 7,646,103 100.0%| $ 7,802,669
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1026
Share of Incentive
0.7%
19.7%
34.5%
0.9%
7.0%
34.0%
0.0%
3.2%
100.0%
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