	2024				2025			
End Use	Incentive		Share of Incentive		entive	Share of Incentive		
Behavior	\$	1,220,108	2.6%	\$	1,487,631	3.0%		
Compressed Air	\$	1,097,926	2.3%	\$	1,087,700	2.2%		
Custom Measures	\$	2,675,361	5.7%	\$	2,636,719	5.4%		
Envelope	\$	11,682,418	24.8%	\$	12,629,010	25.8%		
Food Service	\$	23,421	0.0%	\$	23,079	0.0%		
Hot Water	\$	1,722,166	3.7%	\$	1,885,166	3.9%		
HVAC	\$	8,310,221	17.7%	\$	8,911,587	18.2%		
Lighting	\$	17,201,369	36.6%	\$	17,031,430	34.8%		
Motors/Drives	\$	609,966	1.3%	\$	600,851	1.2%		
Process	\$	428,235	0.9%	\$	425,160	0.9%		
Refrigeration	\$	2,071,950	4.4%	\$	2,238,906	4.6%		
Total	\$	47,043,140	100.0%	\$	48,957,238	100.0%		

Docket DE 23-068 Record Request PUC 2-003-12 Dated 09/01/2023 Attachment PUC 2-003-12

Page 1 of 2

2026							
Ince	entive	Share of Incentive					
\$	1,893,951	3.7%					
\$	1,066,122	2.1%					
\$	2,596,841	5.1%					
\$	13,461,999	26.4%					
\$	21,691	0.0%					
\$	2,047,969	4.0%					
\$	9,408,494	18.4%					
\$	17,053,961	33.4%					
\$	609,311	1.2%					
\$	428,947	0.8%					
\$	2,421,298	4.7%					
\$	51,010,584	100.0%					

Record Rec

Attach

	2024				2025			2	
End Use Incentive		Share of Incentive		entive	Share of Incentive		Incentive		
Behavior	\$	54,880	0.7%	\$	54,880	0.7%	\$	54,880	
Custom Measures	\$	1,342,071	18.0%	\$	1,535,947	20.1%	\$	1,539,786	
Envelope	\$	2,597,033	34.8%	\$	2,633,299	34.4%	\$	2,695,380	
Food Service	\$	67,500	0.9%	\$	70,200	0.9%	\$	67,100	
Hot Water	\$	557,063	7.5%	\$	529,894	6.9%	\$	544,510	
HVAC	\$	2,600,754	34.8%	\$	2,571,608	33.6%	\$	2,650,738	
Lighting	\$	275	0.0%	\$	275	0.0%	\$	275	
Process	\$	250,000	3.3%	\$	250,000	3.3%	\$	250,000	
Total	\$	7,469,576	100.0%	\$	7,646,103	100.0%	\$	7,802,669	

Docket DE 23-068 quest PUC 2-003-12 Dated 09/01/2023 ment PUC 2-003-12 Page 2 of 2

2026 Share of Incentive 0.7% 19.7% 34.5% 0.9% 7.0% 34.0% 0.0% 3.2%

100.0%